FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	07-17-200	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission		attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	102158585	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Franny CHEN		Name: <u>Cornerstone Enterprises Ltd.</u>
5	1.15,02	Internal Address:
	X No	Street Address D.O. Doy 279
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger		City: <u>Coram</u> State <u>NY</u> Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>11727</u>
Security Agreement Change	of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>Yes</u> <u>X</u> No
Other		
Execution Date: June 25, 2002		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execu	cution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
U.S. Patent No. 6,390,237 issued Ma	w 21 2002	
	21, 2002	tached? Yes x No
	Additional numbers attac	tached? _ Yes _x No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed: 	ondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name: <u>Collard & Roe, P.C.</u>		
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Street Address: <u>1077 Northern Bouleva</u>	rd	Enclosed
		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Roslyn</u> State: <u>NY</u> Z	IP: <u>11576</u>	8. Deposit account number: 03-2468
	\mathcal{I}	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
07/17/2002 LMUELLER 00000061 032468 639023	37 DO NOT USE 1	
01 FC:581 40.00 CH)	
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	going information is true and	d correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	Dealin.	UKA D LLO 2002
Elizabeth Collard Richter Name of Person Signing	Signature	July 9, 2002 Date
R∖Jeanne\Liz(Clien-Assignment Recordation .wpd		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:2
н, эмине билоний газаршина ласси изийн этри		
		PATENT

REEL: 013077 FRAME: 0920

a sind whenese, I are now the

ł

· P 2/2

Assignment of Patent

Whereast, I. Franky Conn of Sen Diego CA' (USA) referred to as patientere, this obtain a United Statust Palant for an Improvement in LADDER STEP STOCK WITH LATCH

No. LIB 6,390,237 B1

dated MAY 21,2002

owner of soid putent, and, WHERE COHNERS I UNE ENIERPHISES LID.

of CORAM. NY

r referred to as "assignes" whose mailing address is P.O. BOX 378 CORAN NY 11727

CILVO CORAM

County of

and Blate of NEW YORK

is shortous of acquiring the unity: right, title and improve in the semie;

Non mendary, in completeration of the sum of THREE PERCENT_OF F.O.B. CHINA COST. The decay when the adimoviedged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the privates, by these prevents do sell, which and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, the and interest in and to the said Patient alcheable, the earne to be held and enjoyed by the said analonee for his own use and bahoof, and for his legal representatives and designs, to the full and 12 the term for which wild Parant is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been just by my had shis abeginnent and and the second states

Executed this 00

ß

Benche me providently apprended and

and azinowierine the largoing insoument to be his free set and dead this

88:

(Nictory Public)

Sign t-FAX BACK NAP

PATENT REEL: 013077 FRAME: 0921

RECORDED: 07/15/2002

846